GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 927

ANSWERED ON 21°T DECEMBER, 2017

CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGE ON JALORE-AHOR ROAD

927. SHRI DEVIJI M. PATEL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to connect Jalore district with National Highway to facilitate transport service, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the construction of overbridge in place of existing level crossing no. C-48 on Jalore-Ahor Road (NH-325) is being delayed due to the paucity of funds, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total cost of the said overbridge; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be completed and if not, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L.MANDAVIYA)

(a) Jalore district is already connected through National Highway (NH) No. 325 (Balotra-Siwana-Jalore-Ahore-Sanderao road) in the State of Rajasthan. The Detailed Project Report (DPR) for this National Highway has been prepared. As per DPR, development of this NH to 2 lane with paved shoulders has been envisaged in four packages on the Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) mode of execution. The work in the stretch from km
58.00 to km 91.60 and km 118.90 to km 156.95 of this NH has been awarded and the work started.

(b) to (d) Level Crossing No. C-48 falls on the existing route of NH-325. At present, there is no programme for construction of overbridge in place of this existing level crossing.
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